



P.O. Box 1116 Twinsburg, OH 44087 Phone: 330-405-3040 view@ljstar.com

STAR-0141 Contact: Suzanne Horrigan

## Sanitary Lock-Out Clamp Limits Access to Hazardous Piping



The most recent addition to the L.J. Star line of sanitary fittings, a safety clamp that allows the clamp to be positively locked, ensures that only authorized personnel have access to the clamp. The new lock-out clamp is designed for use with otherwise hazardous high-temperature piping lines often associated with steam and CIP/SIP cleaning processes.

The new locking clamp is an adaptation of the shrouded clamp – a standard product in the broader SH safety clamp line. The hex-head nut that secures the clamp is covered by an extended shroud that accepts a small combination lock or key lock. This prevents a hex wrench from reaching the bold head, making unauthorized access virtually impossible.

The new clamps are formed of 316 stainless steel with 304 stainless steel a

common optional choice. Standard sizes range from ½-inch to 4-inches with custom sizes also an option.

Many sizes are available from stock. Information on current availability can be obtained by contacting the L.J. Star offices. Prices range from \$25 for the ½-inch models.

To obtain additional information, contact L.J. Star Incorporated, P.O. Box 1116, Twinsburg, OH 44087. Phone: 330-405-3040. Fax: 330-405-3070. Email: *view@ljstar.com*. Or visit our web site: www.ljstar.com/pubs/8.htm.

## About L.J. Star

L.J. Star Incorporated provides an extensive line of process observation equipment -- sight glasses, lights, sanitary fittings, and level gage instrumentation. L.J. Star is the exclusive North American supplier of the number-one-selling Metaglas® Fused Sight Glass, which uses true fused borosilicate glass and – unlike some sight glasses – meets the critical standards of USP Type 1, DIN 7079, and DIN 7080. Other product lines include Lumiglas® Explosion Proof Lights and Cameras, Visual Flow Indicators, Sight Ports, Sanitary Clamps, Magnetic Level Gages and Gage Glass. For additional information, contact L.J. Star Incorporated, P.O. Box 1116, Twinsburg, OH 44087. Phone: 330-405-3040. Fax: 330-405-3070. Email: view@ljstar.com. Website: <a href="www.ljstar.com">www.ljstar.com</a>.

To download high-resolution image, control-click www.ljstar.com/images/lockclamp.jpg